vědomí, že Grant zahrnuje veškeré platby 
(vyjma DPH), bude v konečné částce a 
Společnost nemá podle této Smlouvy 
povinnost platit žádné další úhrady a 
poplatky. 

2.1 Subject to the provisions of this 
Agreement, the Company shall pay to the 
order of the Grant Recipient, the sum of 
one hundred ten thousand six hundred 
seventy Czech crowns (CZK 110.670,--) 
, to support Grant Recipient as set forth in 
Article 1. It is understood that the Grant 
shall be all inclusive (except for VAT) and 
final and the Company shall not be liable 
to pay any additional compensation or fee 
under this Agreement.